drawn to some extent, and it is something that we are not able to
regulate from the fact that the Board of Health calls for money in

its department and for which there is no special appropriation.

This fact oan be seen by bills contracted to the amount of three

hundred and thirty-seven dollars and sixty cents ($337.60); also
insurance premiums for the several town buildings, the amount

being six hundred and thirty dollars ($630.00). This is money
not taken into consideration at the annual appropriation meeting,

and we would recommend that the sum of two thousand dollars

[...]

monwealth, I have destroyed all the ballots, cancelled and other-
wise, used or cast at the annual state election held November 4th,
1902.

Attest:
Charles H. Persons,

Towu Clerk.

Maynard, March 5, 1903.

This certifies that I have this day had printed one thousand

(1,000) general ballots, and ove hundred and twenty-five (125)
special ballots, to be used at the annual election to be held Mon-
day, March 9, 1903.

Attest:
Charies H. Persous,

Town Clerk.

Town Warrant No. 144.-Town Meeting March 9, 1903.

Commonwealth of Masachusetts, Middlesex, SS.

To either of the Constables of the Town of Mayuard in said

[...]

William Jones, eleoted, qualitied.

Samuel G. King, elected, qualified.

James J. Morgan, elected, qualified.

500

453

521

2

1

1

586

Shall licenses be granted for the sale of intoxicating liquors in
this Town?

Yes ballots, three hundred und one,

No ballots, three hundred and seventy-nine,
Blanks, eight,

301

379

8

. Field Drivers.

Samuel G. King, sworn; Amos F. Garney, sworn; John E
Phillips, sworn.

Article 2. Voted to elect three Field Drivers, three Fence

Viewers, three Measurers of Wood and Bark, and three Surveyors
of Lumber by acclamation.

Fence Viewers.

[...]

Rather of Holyoke, eleven votes,
Blanks, twenty-three,

20

277

6

230

11

23

Secretary.

Olof Bokelund of Worcester, fifteen votes,
Johu F. Coyle of Lyun, eleven votes,
Alfred L. Cutting of Weston, nine votes,

15

11

9

Ezekiel M. Ezekiel of Springfield, two hundred and eleven
Totes, 211

William M. Olin of Boston, two hundred and seventy-sis votes,276

Blanks, forty-five, 45

Treasurer.

John A. Billings of Rocklaud, sixteen votes,
Edward S. Bradford of Springfield, two hundred and sixty-

six votes,

Napoleon B. Johnson of Milford, eight votes,

[...]

Herbert Parker of Lancaster, two hundred and seventy-three
votes,

Blanks, forty-nine,

12

11

9

213

273

49

Councillor.

Oscar C. Hulsman of Malden, sisteen votes,
William J. McCluskey of Lowell, two hundred and fourteen

votes,

Walter S. Watson of Lowell, two hundred and seventy-one
Blanks, sixty-sis,

16

214

271

66

Senator.

Chester W. Clark of Wilmington, two hundred and seventy-
five votes, 275

Jobn P. Farley of Lowell, two hundred and twenty-four votes, 224
Benjamin Stavely of Tewksbury, twenty-two votes, 22

Blanks, forty-six, 46

Representative in General Court.

John Sherry of Boxborough, two hundred and thirty-three
votes,

Fred O. Welsh of Hudson, two hundred and eighty-six votes,
Blanks, forty-eight,

[...]

hard to locate a leak while it is apparent at pumping station, and
I think there should be installed meters at the entrance of their

system into the yard.

In accordance with your instruction, I built a receiving well at

the pumping station for the purpose of using river water for con-
densing, at a cost of ($125.00) one hundred and twenty-five dollars,
and also laid a 2-in. galvanized pipe in same trenoh, that may be
used at any time for feeding boilers, but whioh is not counected.

I30

The conduit line has been repaired and cleaned to a considerable

extent, and while it has helped some it is not as yet sufficient for

[...]

caused a baok pressure on the pipe above, consequently the water

had to syphon over the rise into the receiving well, and as it was
necessary to keep a supply at the pumps it was concluded to run a

line parallel with the old pipe and joining at each end with the
old line.

This was doue at a cost of about ($428. 79) four hundred and
twenty-eight dollars and seventy-nine cents, together with the
oleaning of the old line and the three (3) manholes that were put
in at a cost of ($125.08) one hundred and twenty-five dollars and
eight cents, making a total of ($553.87) five hundred and fifty-
three dollars and eighty-seven cents. and while it has helped some
to overcome the difficulty it is certainly money spent needlessly.

The extensions of mains were as follows:

For the American Woolen Co. in new village, 1,525 ft. of 4-inch
pipe, four 4-inch stop gates, two hydrants, namely Harrison st.